Race Date District 30-5A XC Championships

October 12, 2023 Final Team Results
Girls
9th Grade Girls
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Palmview Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 23 Average Time: 12:14.4
1 156 Gabriella Reyna 9 1 1 11:18.8 11:18.8 0:00.0
2 157 Allison Dimas 9 3 4 12:13.0 23:31.8 0:54.2
3 161 Yariz Ibarra 9 4 8 12:23.8 35:55.7 1:05.0
4 159 Yoxie Cadena 9 7 15 12:35.9 48:31.6 1:17.1
5 158 Lucia Leza 9 8 23 12:40.5 1:01:12.2 1:21.7
6 160 Delilah Nataran 9 (12) (35) 13:20.5 1:14:32.7 2:01.7
Team - Laredo Martin Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 56 Average Time: 13:21.9
1 31 Oyuki Acosta 9 2 2 11:49.4 11:49.4 0:00.0
2 28 Daniela Hinojosa 9 6 8 12:35.8 24:25.3 0:46.4
3 32 Emily Canales 9 13 21 13:30.7 37:56.0 1:41.3
4 35 Sherlyn Rodriguez 9 17 38 14:24.0 52:20.1 2:34.6
5 29 Leaa Gonzalez 9 18 56 14:29.3 1:06:49.5 2:39.9
6 30 Daniella Romero 9 (23) (79) 15:12.3  1:22:01.8 3:22.8
Team - Roma Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 59 Average Time: 13:23.3
1 272 Frida Garcia 9 9 9 13:00.4 13:00.4 0:00.0
2 270 Paola Cantu 9 10 19 13:03.2 26:03.7 0:02.8
3 271 Samantha Rodriguez 9 11 30 13:14.3 39:18.0 0:13.9
4 267 Mariana Garcia 9 14 44 13:37.0 52:55.1 0:36.6
5 266 Brianna Garcia 9 15 59 14:01.4 1:06:56.5 1:01.0
6 269 Aidalee Garcia 9 (16) (75) 14:16.0  1:21:12.6 1:15.6
7 264 Mia Marquez 9 (19) (94) 14:36.3  1:35:48.9 1:35.9
8 268 Darlene Banuelos 9 More Than 7 15:38.3 1:51:27.3 2:37.9
9 265 Melanie Munoz 9 More Than 7 15:52.5 2:07:19.8 2:52.1
10 263 Yahindee Moreno 9 More Than 7 19:56.6 2:27:16.4 6:56.1
Team - CIGARROA Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 92 Average Time: 14:41.4
1 136 Nuvia Cortes 9 5 5 12:29.5 12:29.5 0:00.0
2 141 Mayra Lozano 9 20 25 14:44.2 27:13.8 2:14.7
3 139 Tiffany Diaz 9 21 46 14:49.7 42:03.5 2:20.1
4 138 Arlyn Chavez 9 22 68 15:04.5 57:08.1 2:35.0
5 140 Kenia Fernandez 9 24 92 16:18.9 1:13:27.0 3:49.3
6 137 Dara Jacinto 9 (25) (117) 18:21.4  1:31:48.4 5:51.8
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District 30-5A XC Championships

Race Date
October 12, 2023 Final Team Results
Girls
9th Grade Girls
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Juarez-Lincoln HS Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 312 Laeza Ruiz 9 Less Than 5 12:02.9 12:02.9 0:00.0
2 311 Vanessa Soto 9 Less Than 5 12:10.4 24:13.3 0:07.4
3 309 Arely Lopez 9 Less Than 5 14:29.2 38:42.5 2:26.2
4 308 Alma Cabrera 9 Less Than 5 15:30.8 54:13.4 3:27.9
Team - Mustangs Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 217 Lyana Castro 9 Less Than 5 11:26.9 11:26.9 0:00.0
2 218 Navill Espinoza 9 Less Than 5 12:27.5 23:54.4 1:00.6
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